
PL AZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE ATRI UM STAGE FOCUS STAGE

TUESDAY, 15.10.

Federal Ministry of 
Food and Agriculture 
with keynote speech  
by Federal Minister 
Özdemir

Best Practices

Opening of the Smart 
Country Convention 
with Federal Minister 
Nancy Faeser

AI in the Smart City

Smart Mobilty

Best Practices

Best Practices

Thematic Block 
GovTech

Best Practices

Best Practices

Data Science

Best Practices

German Association 
of Local Public Utili-
ties (VKU)

Best Practices

Call for Speakers
Slots – GovTech

Public security

Cybersecurity

Open Source

Best Practices

Sustainability

Thematic Block  
Smart City /  
Smart Region

Smart City Market-
place

Retail and  
City Centers

Government resilience

Keynote Edgars Rinkēvičs, 
President of the Republic 
of Latvia

Keynote SAP

Keynote

Keynote Deutsche Telekom

Awards for Bitkom
Smart City Index

Keynote BMWSB

German Association  
of Towns and Munici-
palities

SCCON
Networking Night

Call for Speakers
Slots – Smart City /
Smart Region

New Work

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

22:00



PL AZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE ATRI UM STAGE FOCUS STAGE

WEDNESDAY, 16.10.

Opening Day 2

Tech Trends in the 
Smart City

Best PracticesBest Practices

Procurement & Project 
Management

Best Practices

Bitkom Country Index

Best Practices

eIDAS and  
Digital Identities

Call for Speakers
Slots – GovTech

Vitako

Call for Speakers
Slots – Smart City /
Smart Region

Digitalisation of the 
building industry

Legal Tech

Digital Skills &  
New Work

Internationale  
Best Practices

Bitkom Akademie

Smart Energy &  
Prop Tech

Smart City phased plan

Digital  
administrative services

Keynote: Head of  
Government Liechtenstein

Keynote Adesso

German Association  
of Cities

Keynote Bechtle

Keynote

BMWSB Smart Cities 
pilot projects

Keynote

AI & Data Economy

Smart Country
Startup Award

Smart City /  
Smart Region

Smart Schools

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

21:00



PL AZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE ATRI UM STAGE FOCUS STAGE

THURSDAY, 17.10.

Status: 17.07.2024

Opening Day 3

Tech Trend in the 
Smart City

Best Practices

Best Practices

Best Practices

Call for Speakers
Slots – GovTech

Best Practices

Education and  
training / digital skills

Best Practices

Open Data

Digital Inclusion &
Accessibility

Legal Tech

Best Practices

Digital sovereignty  
and cloud

Panel: Smart City  
Federal-State

Keynote

German Association of 
Counties

Best Practices

Political panel

Cloud Solutions and
IT-Infrastructure

Closing

Call for Speakers
Slots – Smart City /
Smart Region

Networking
Technologies

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

Thematic Block  
GovTech

Call for  
Speakers-Projekte

Digital Admistrative
Services


