TUESDAY, 15.10.

PLAZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE ATRIUM STAGE FOCUS STAGE

10:00	Opening of the Smart Country Convention				
10:30	with Federal Minister Nancy Faeser				
11:00					
11:30	Government resilience	Open Source	Al in the Smart City		
12:00	Keynote Edgars Rinkēvičs, President of the Republic of Latvia	Best Practices	Best Practices		
12:30	Keynote Deutsche Telekom			Smart Mobilty	Thematic Block GovTech
13:00	Keynote SAP	Data Science	New Work		
	Federal Ministry of Food and Agriculture with keynote speech	Best Practices	Best Practices		
13:30	by Federal Minister Özdemir				
14:00	Keynote	German Association of Local Public Utilities (VKU)	Call for Speakers		
14:30		Best Practices	Slots – Smart City / Smart Region	Best Practices	Best Practices
<u></u> 15:00	Awards for Bitkom Smart City Index				
<u></u> 15:30		Call for Speakers			
16:00	Keynote BMWSB	Slots – GovTech	Sustainability		
16:30	German Association of Towns and Municipalities	Public security	Best Practices	Retail and City Centers	Thematic Block Smart City / Smart Region
17:00					Jinait Kegioli
17:30		Cybersecurity	Smart City Market- place		
18:00				•	
	SCCON Networking Night				

WEDNESDAY, 16.10.

PLAZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE ATRIUM STAGE FOCUS STAGE

09:30	Opening Day 2				
10:00				I	
10.00	Smart City phased plan		Tech Trends in the		
10:30		Vitako	Smart City		
	Keynote Adesso				
11:00	Keynote: Head of Government Liechtenstein	Best Practices	Best Practices		
11:30				Internationale	
	Digital administrative services			Best Practices	
12:00		Procurement & Project Management	Smart Schools		
12:30					
13:00		Best Practices		Bitkom Akademie	
	German Association of Cities			Ditkom Akademie	
13:30	Keynote Bechtle				
14:00			Smart City/		Legal Tech
	Keynote	Bitkom Country Index	Smart Region		
14:30					
<u></u> 15:00	BMWSB Smart Cities pilot projects	Best Practices	Call for Speakers Slots – Smart City /		
			Smart Region		
15:30	Keynote	eIDAS and		Smart Energy &	
16:00		Digital Identities	Digitalisation of the building industry	Prop Tech	
16:30	Al & Data Economy	Call fay Speakers	m: 1: 1: 61: 91: 0		
	Ar & Data Economy	Call for Speakers Slots – GovTech	Digital Skills & New Work		
17:00					
17:30				l	

Smart Country Startup Award

THURSDAY, 17.10.

PLAZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE ATRIUM STAGE FOCUS STAGE

09:30 Opening Day 3				
10:00				
Digital sovereignty and cloud	Digital Inclusion & Accessibility	Tech Trend in the Smart City		
11:00 Keynote	Best Practices	Best Practices	Thematic Block GovTech	
11:30				
Panel: Smart City 12:00 Federal-State	Call for Speakers Slots – GovTech	Networking Technologies		Legal Tech
12:30	Best Practices	Best Practices	Call for Speakers-Projekte	
13:00				
13:30 German Association of Counties				
14:00 Best Practices	Education and training / digital skills	Call for Speakers Slots – Smart City /		
14:30	Best Practices	Smart Region	Digital Admistrative	
	Dest Hactices		Services	
15:00 Political panel				
15:30		Best Practices		
Cloud Solutions and IT-Infrastructure	Open Data			
16:30 Closing			•	
17:00	-			

Status: 17.07.2024